


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

In the Name of Allah 

Most Gracious Most Merciful 

We would like to express our gratitude to, Bureau of Research and Consultancy 

(BRC), UiTM Shah Alam for their support and encouragement throughout this 

project. Our greatest appreciation and thanks go to Amali Ahmad and Zaifulnahar 

Mat Jailani, our research assistants for their contribution in this project, our technician 

and laboratory assistant for their full cooperation in providing access to the faculty's 

laboratories and equipment. 

ii 



ABSTRACT 

This report describes the design and development of the Intelligent 

Multipurpose Motion Controller (IMMC) for factory automation. The IMMC is 

developed for International Standard Architecture bus computer, which enables a 

computer to perform the switching and controlling processes. The main element of 

IMMC includes motion controller integrated circuits and programmable peripheral 

interfaces. Software design includes IMMC configuration, motion controller 

activation, communication between IMMC and computer, and the user interface. The 

functionality of the IMMC has been tested successfully on various types of 

applications and arrangements. The IMMC applications are not limited to certain 

design only as its software methodology is adaptable to various industrial application 

settings. 

iv 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Acknowledgement 

Copyright Notice 

Abstract 

Table Of Contents 

CHAPTER! 

INTRODUCTION 

1.0 Introduction 

2.0 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

2.4 

2.5 

2.6 

CHAPTER2 

LITERATURE SURVEY 

Literature Survey 

CNC Architecture 

What The Motion Control Card Does 

Trends 

Motion Control Card Tasks 

Motion Control Card Features 

Motion Control Card Specifications 

CHAPTER3 

HARDWARE DEVELOPMENT 

3.0 Intelligent Multipurpose Motion Controller Design 

3.0.1 

3.0.2 

3.0.3 

3.0.4 

3.0.5 

3.0.6 

Programmable Peripheral Interface 

Digital Motion Controller Intergrated Circuit 

Digital to Analog Converter 

Three to Eight Decoder 

Eight Bit Comparator 

Octal Buffers/Line Drivers 

V 

11 

111 

lV 

V 

2 

6 

6 

8 

9 

11 

12 

15 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

28 

29 



3.1 

3.2 

3.3 

3.4 

3.5 

3.6 

3.7 

3.8 

3.0.7 Octal Bus Transceivers 

IMMC Decoding Network 

IMMC Bus Buffering 

Interfacing the HCTL-1100 to the 8255 PPI 

Interfacing the HCTL-1100 to the DAC0800 

Overall Design 

Switch Setting 

Connector and Pin Assignment 

3.71 On-Board Connectors 

3.72 Connector and Pin Assignment on Box 

Hardware Installation 

CHAPTER4 

SOFTWARE DESIGN 

4.0 Software Design Methodology 

29 

29 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

36 

39 

41 

43 

4.01 The general Sequence 44 

4.02 The Specific Sequence Applied to Different Applications 45 

4.1 Creating Motion Controlling Routine 

4.1.1 Creating the Forml.frm 

4.2 Software Code 

CHAPTERS 

RESULTS AND DISCUSSION 

5.0 Testing and Debugging Processes 

5. J Results and Discussion 

6.0 Conclusion 

CHAPTER6 

CONCLUSION 

vi 

46 

46 

47 

52 

53 

62 




