

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

# In the Name of Allah Most Gracious Most Merciful

We would like to express our gratitude to Bureau of Research and Consultancy (BRC), UiTM Shah Alam for their support and encouragement throughout this project. Our greatest appreciation and thanks go to Amali Ahmad and Zaifulnahar Mat Jailani, our research assistants for their contribution in this project, our technician and laboratory assistant for their full cooperation in providing access to the faculty's laboratories and equipment.

#### ABSTRACT

This report describes the design and development of the Intelligent Multipurpose Motion Controller (IMMC) for factory automation. The IMMC is developed for International Standard Architecture bus computer, which enables a computer to perform the switching and controlling processes. The main element of IMMC includes motion controller integrated circuits and programmable peripheral interfaces. Software design includes IMMC configuration, motion controller activation, communication between IMMC and computer, and the user interface. The functionality of the IMMC has been tested successfully on various types of applications and arrangements. The IMMC applications are not limited to certain design only as its software methodology is adaptable to various industrial application settings.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgement	11
Copyright Notice	111
Abstract	ıv
Table Of Contents	v

### CHAPTER 1

## **INTRODUCTION**

#### 1.0 Introduction

#### CHAPTER 2

2

## LITERATURE SURVEY

2.0	Literature Survey	6
2.1	CNC Architecture	6
2.2	What The Motion Control Card Does	8
2.3	Trends	9
2.4	Motion Control Card Tasks	11
2.5	Motion Control Card Features	12
2.6	Motion Control Card Specifications	15

#### CHAPTER 3

# HARDWARE DEVELOPMENT

3.0	Intellig	gent Multipurpose Motion Controller Design	24
3	.0.1	Programmable Peripheral Interface	25
3	.0.2	Digital Motion Controller Intergrated Circuit	26
3	.0.3	Digital to Analog Converter	27
3	.0.4	Three to Eight Decoder	28
3	.0.5	Eight Bit Comparator	28
3	0.0.6	Octal Buffers/Line Drivers	29

	3.0.7 Octal Bus Transceivers	29	
3.1	IMMC Decoding Network	29	
3.2	IMMC Bus Buffering	31	
3.3	Interfacing the HCTL-1100 to the 8255 PPI	32	
3.4	4 Interfacing the HCTL-1100 to the DAC0800		
3.5	Overall Design	34	
3.6	5 Switch Setting	35	
3.7	Connector and Pin Assignment	36	
	3.71 On-Board Connectors	36	
	3.72 Connector and Pin Assignment on Box	39	
3.8	B Hardware Installation	41	

#### CHAPTER 4

## SOFTWARE DESIGN

4.0	Softwa	are Design Methodology	43
4.(	01	The general Sequence	44
4.0	02	The Specific Sequence Applied to Different Applications	45
4.1	Creati	ng Motion Controlling Routine	46
4.	1.1	Creating the Form1.frm	46
4.2	Softw	are Code	47

### CHAPTER 5

# **RESULTS AND DISCUSSION**

5.0	Testing and Debugging Processes	52
5.1	Results and Discussion	53

### CHAPTER 6

## CONCLUSION

62
6